

IEEE Std 1050-1996

(Revision of
IEEE Std 1050-1989)

Corrections to IEEE Guide for Instrumentation and Control Equipment Grounding in Generating Stations

Sponsor
**Energy Development and Power Generation Committee
of the
IEEE Power Engineering Society**

Correction Sheet
Issued 7 April 1999

Copyright © 1999 by the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved. Published 1999. Printed in the United States of America.

This correction sheet may be freely reproduced and distributed in order to maintain the utility and currency of the underlying Standard. This correction sheet may not be sold, licensed or otherwise distributed for any commercial purposes whatsoever. The content of this correction sheet may not be modified.

The following corrections should be made:

Page 18: In the third paragraph of 4.3.3.1, all instances of l should be replaced with the symbol λ to represent wavelength. The paragraph should now read as follows:

An opening larger than the wavelength (λ) divided by 20 ($\lambda/20$) will permit electromagnetic energy to pass freely through the opening without being attenuated. Therefore, openings larger than $\lambda/20$ should be avoided. Since most EMI coupling problems are broad band in nature, the wavelength should be that of the highest interference frequency.

Page 59: The caption for Figure A11 should read as follows:

Figure A11—Computer analog input connections—CDF

Page 62: The unnumbered figure on this page should have the following caption:

Figure A14—Thermocouples—Ideal

Page 63: The caption for the figure should read as follows:

Figure A15—Thermocouples—CDF